### 503011545 10/08/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3058145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHOTOMETRIA, INC.	10/05/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAAZ, INC.	
Street Address:	4225 EXECUTIVE SQUARE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	LA JOLLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12889533
Application Number:	12406099
Application Number:	12406066
Application Number:	12406063
Application Number:	12506246
Patent Number:	8523570
Patent Number:	8550818
Application Number:	14021692
Application Number:	13451949
Application Number:	13452348

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6264051413

**Email:** docketing@cotmanip.com

Correspondent Name: COTMAN IP LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 117 E. COLORADO BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 460

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91105

503011545 PATENT REEL: 033917 FRAME: 0911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1187-G001001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OBI ILOPUTAIFE	
SIGNATURE:	/Obi lloputaife/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Business_Name_Change-Delaware#page1.tif		
source=Business_Name_Change-Delaware#page2.tif		

source=Business\_Name\_Change-Delaware#page3.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 033917 FRAME: 0912** 

# Delaware

PAGE :

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHOTOMETRIA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHOTOMETRIA, INC." TO "TAAE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4393936 8100

100969256

You may verify this cartificate chline

AUTHENTY CATION: 8271996

DATE: 10-06-10

PATENT REEL: 033917 FRAME: 0913 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:36 PM 10/05/2010 FILED 02:25 PM 10/05/2010 SRV 100969256 - 4393936 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

RESTATED

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**1387** 

## PHOTOMETRIA, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Photometria, inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law")

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

PIRST: That the name of this Corporation is Photometria, Inc. and that this Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on July 27, 2007 under the name Photometria, Inc.

SECOND: That by unanimous written consent, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is substantially as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Company's Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Teaz, Inc."

THIRD: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ODSVF&H11217623 1

PATENT REEL: 033917 FRAME: 0914



OCT 88 2010 LL

Date:

AAA AAAAA Cebra Bowen, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 033917 FRAME: 0915

**RECORDED: 10/08/2014**